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ODDS Staff Directory
Office of Developmental Disabilities Services
500 Summer Street NE E-09
Salem, OR 97301
Director’s Office
Jeff Akin, Interim Director		jeffrey.t.akin@odhsoha.oregon.gov
Darlene O’Keeffe, Interim Deputy Director		darlene.b.okeeffe@odhs.oregon.gov
Amber Padilla, Chief Operations Officer		amber.s.padilla@odhs.oregon.gov
Cathy Valderrama, ESS2	503-945-9780	cathymaria.l.valderrama@odhs.oregon.gov 
Elisa Williams, Communications Manager	503-509-9604	 elisa.a.williams@odhs.oregon.gov
Tom Mayhall Rastrelli, Comms Officer	503-437-4472	tom.p.mayhall-rastrelli@odhs.oregon.gov 
Justin Withem, Governor Relations	503-979-6516	justin.withem2@odhs.oregon.gov 
Operations Pillar: Amber Padilla
Amber Padilla, Chief Operations Officer		amber.s.padilla@odhs.oregon.gov 
Soren Metzger, Asst Admin of Bus Ops	503-979-2837	soren.k.metzger@odhs.oregon.gov
Enrique Mendoza, ESS2	503-510-0658	enrique.mendoza@odhs.oregon.gov
Krista Riddell	503-508-5676	krista.riddell@odhs.oregon.gov
Melissa Lantz	503-602-0884	melissa.a.lantz@odhs.oregon.gov 
Sankung Saidyleigh	503-931-7967	sankung.saidyleigh@odhs.oregon.gov  
Operations Pillar: Business Supports Unit
Anne Koreski, Manager	503-474-7569	anne.marie.koreski@odhs.oregon.gov 
Ana Rios Torres	503-569-7668	ana.l.riostorres@odhs.oregon.gov 
Andre Harboe	503-507-3344	andre.r.harboe@odhs.oregon.gov
Christy Orcutt	503-480-9750	christy.l.orcutt@odhs.oregon.gov 
Coleman Trevino	503-580-5442	coleman.r.trevino@odhs.oregon.gov 
Dawn Andersson	503-856-6190	dawn.c.andersson@odhs.oregon.gov 
Julie Church	971-458-2064	julie.a.church@odhs.oregon.gov 
Julie Osborn	503-979-5035	julie.a.osborn@odhs.oregon.gov 
Kendra Henley	971-707-2162	kendra.m.henley@odhs.oregon.gov 
Kim Bienkowski	503-884-5935	kim.m.bienkowski@odhs.oregon.gov 
Maggie Deeks	503-757-6863	maggie.k.deeks@odhs.oregon.gov 
Rebecca Cervantes-Sheeler	503-979-5032	rebecca.a.cervantes-sheeler@odhs.oregon.gov 
Sabrina Kusler	971-701-3892	sabrina.l.kusler@odhs.oregon.gov 
Stephen Berry	503-884-1152	stephen.berry@odhs.oregon.gov 
Operations Pillar: Provider Audit and Enrollment Unit
Vanessa Richkind, Manager	503-509-7224	vanessa.richkind@odhs.oregon.gov 
Chelsea Biondolillo	503-385-6885	chelsea.biondolillo@odhs.oregon.gov 
Cheri Chesnut	971-372-8708	cheri.l.chesnut@odhs.oregon.gov 
Dodie Wagner	971-283-1509	dolores.a.wagner@odhs.oregon.gov 
Ginger Vincent	971-719-0697	ginger.l.merritt@odhs.oregon.gov 
Hannah Valade	503-910-8668	hannah.valade@odhs.oregon.gov 
Joy Stevens	503-428-0052	joy.stevens@odhs.oregon.gov 
Karen Allen	971-701-5947	karen.e.allen@odhs.oregon.gov 
Matt Apa	503-983-8864	matthew.apa@odhs.oregon.gov 
Samantha Kossa	503-979-1400	samantha.kossa@odhs.oregon.gov 
Sherill Bowman	503-400-2416	sheril.bowman@odhs.oregon.gov 
Stephanie Belmont	971-375-5627	stephanie.a.belmont@odhs.oregon.gov 
Operations Pillar: Technical Assistance Unit
Devin Herigstad, Supervisor	503-201-8058	devin.herigstad@odhs.oregon.gov 
Barbara Carroll	503-428-8952	barbara.e.carroll@odhs.oregon.gov 
Brittany Hogan	971-388-7350	brittany.hogan2@odhs.oregon.gov 
David Farr	971-283-5660	david.a.farr@odhs.oregon.gov 
Kolette Ropp	971-283-5673	kolette.ropp@odhs.oregon.gov 
Nhia Vang	503-583-0152	nhia.vang@odhs.oregon.gov 
Patty Solano-Fah	503-798-5070	patty.solano-fah@odhs.oregon.gov
Ryan Johnson	503-510-3075	ryan.r.johnson@odhs.oregon.gov 
Operations Pillar: Operations Administration Unit 
Heather Smith, Manager	503-877-0635	heather.m.smith@odhs.oregon.gov 
Amil Fulton	971-599-0343	amil.a.fulton@odhs.oregon.gov 
Caleb Allen	503-689-2262	caleb.m.allen@odhs.oregon.gov 
Carla Hadsall	971-446-1124	carla.hadsall@odhs.oregon.gov 
Carol Hitchen	971-388-9311	 carol.hitchen@odhs.oregon.gov 
David Pope	971-240-3210	david.g.pope@odhs.oregon.gov 
Gordon Conness	971-276-6692	gordon.conness2@odhs.oregon.gov 
Ian Cobb	971-239-9703	ian.r.cobb@odhs.oregon.gov 
Jay Clark	971-388-9290	jay.w.clark@odhs.oregon.gov 
Katie Skillingstad	503-510-4119	kathleen.r.skillingstad@odhs.oregon.gov 
Katrina Nelson	503-871-0103	Katrina.nelson@odhs.oregon.gov 
Nora Jurado	503-428-9545	nora.jurado@odhs.oregon.gov 
Patti Senger	503-367-7134	patricia.a.senger@odhs.oregon.gov 
Operations Pillar: Systems Development Unit 
Marla Rich, Manager	503-856-2954	marla.r.rich@odhs.oregon.gov 
Alycia McClennan	971-466-0886	alycia.mcclennen@odhs.oregon.gov 
Amanda Alessi	503-508-5139	amanda.alessi@odhs.oregon.gov 
Elizabeth Gehret	503-877-7538	elizabeth.gehret@odhs.oregon.gov 
Emily Albers	503-931-2251	emily.albers@odhs.oregon.gov 
Heidi Schulze	971-446-0884	heidi.schulze@odhs.oregon.gov 
Josh Friend	503-856-2655	josh.friend@odhs.oregon.gov 
Joshua Burlock	503-881-8500	joshua.a.burlock@odhs.oregon.gov  
Kevin Alexander	971-446-0885	kevin.alexander2@odhs.oregon.gov 
Leslie Marcarello	503-979-7103	leslie.e.marcarello@odhs.oregon.gov 
Marissa Gutfreund	503-385-3748	marissa.l.gutfreund@odhs.oregon.gov 
Melissa Shaffer	503-428-0380	melissa.l.shaffer@odhs.oregon.gov
Nadia Alfaqeeh	503-931-2945	nadia.n.alfaqeeh@odhs.oregon.gov 
Patty Hahn	503-983-3194	patty.m.hahn@odhs.oregon.gov 
Program and Policy Pillar: Darlene O’Keeffe
Darlene O’Keeffe, Interim Deputy Director		darlene.b.okeeffe@odhs.oregon.gov 
Chelas Kronenberg	971-600-7892	chelas.a.kronenberg@odhs.oregon.gov 
Joshua Carlson	971-421-7106	joshua.j.carlson@odhs.oregon.gov 
Program and Policy Pillar: Federal Plan Waiver
Darlene O’Keeffe, Manager		darlene.b.okeeffe@odhs.oregon.gov 
Joli Torres	503-507-2083	joli.r.schroader@odhs.oregon.gov 
Samantha Beattie	971-446-1711	samantha.beattie@odhs.oregon.gov 
Program and Policy Pillar: Chelas Kronenberg 
Rebecca Sexton	503-269-7601	rebecca.m.sexton@odhs.oregon.gov 
Caitlin Shockley	503-510-7228	caitlin.shockley@odhs.oregon.gov 
Lisa Tyler	503-983-4691	lisa.w.tyler@odhs.oregon.gov 
Carolyn Sahr	971-719-0127	carolyn.r.sahr@odhs.oregon.gov 
Linsay Fredrickson	503-877-7458	linsay.fredrikson@odhs.oregon.gov 
Becky Smallwood	503-957-9016	rebecca.smallwood@odhs.oregon.gov 
Leah Pepin	503-602-0327	leah.pepin@odhs.oregon.gov 
Program and Policy Pillar: Partnership and Accessibility Resource Unit
Joshua Carlson, Manager	971-421-7106	joshua.j.carlson@odhs.oregon.gov 
Adany Aniko	503-428-2355	aniko.adany@odhs.oregon.gov 
Carrie Montgomery	503-884-3860	carrie.a.montgomery@odhs.oregon.gov 
Emily Terry	503-991-8497	emily.a.terry@odhs.oregon.gov 
Erica Nolin	503-957-8964	 erica.nolin@odhs.oregon.gov 
Julie Huber	503-990-3328	julie.l.huber@odhs.oregon.gov 
Naomi Alora	503-400-1408	naomi.alora@odhs.oregon.gov 
Ryley Newport	541-612-1599	ryley.a.newport@odhs.oregon.gov 
Sierra Hicks (through 6/30)	503-559-6884	sierra.hicks2@odhs.oregon.gov 
Susie Strand	971-240-0353	susie.strand@odhs.oregon.gov 
Program and Policy Pillar: Hearings Team
Rebecca Sexton, Manager	503-269-7601	rebecca.m.sexton@odhs.oregon.gov 
Brad Collins	503-602-2215	bradley.c.collins@odhs.oregon.gov 
Chris Munn	971-701-5299	christopher.m.munn@odhs.oregon.gov 
Kristina DiMatteo	503-509-3394	kristina.m.dimatteo@odhs.oregon.gov 
Stephanie Keys	971-398-5550	stephanie.keys-garcia@odhs.oregon.gov 
Valerie Shepherd	503-979-3258	valerie.m.shepherd@odhs.oregon.gov 
Program and Policy Pillar: Exceptions Team
Abby Koehnke, Manager	971-678-3327	abigail.koehnke@odhs.oregon.gov  
Aaron Dalisky	503-798-1940	aaron.dalisky2@odhs.oregon.gov 
Amber Pigeon	971-209-5275	amber.pigeon@odhs.oregon.gov 
Ana Angel	503-990-1139	anastacia.angel@odhs.oregon.gov 
Dan Baker	541-525-3762	daniel.l.baker@odhs.oregon.gov 
Jessica Hernandez	971-208-4700	jessica.hernandez@odhs.oregon.gov
Julie Van Nette	971-388-9726	julie.l.vannette@odhs.oregon.gov 
Lyla Jamison	971-388-9235	clayton.c.jamison@odhs.oregon.gov 
Rose Herrera	503-508-5144	rose.k.herrera@odhs.oregon.gov
Shelly Reed	503-569-3347 	shelly.m.reed@odhs.oregon.gov 
Stephanie Roncal	503-957-0356	stephanie.roncal@odhs.oregon.gov 
Yolonda Garcia	971-458-2157	yolonda.n.garcia@odhs.oregon.gov
Program and Policy Pillar: Policy Design and Support Team
Caitlin Shockley, Manager	503-510-7228	caitlin.shockley@odhs.oregon.gov 
Allison Enriquez	503-302-3918	allison.enriquez@odhs.oregon.gov
Chrissy Fuchs	971-304-9424	chrissy.fuchs@odhs.oregon.gov 
Christina Hartman	971-413-4225	christina.hartman@odhs.oregon.gov 
Desi Rodriguez	971-372-0595	desi.r.rodriguez@odhs.oregon.gov 
Emily Bunker	503-509-6003	emily.bunker@odhs.oregon.gov 
Emlyn Freeman	971-375-1783	emlyn.freeman@odhs.oregon.gov 
Gene Rada	971-707-2765	eugene.e.rada@odhs.oregon.gov
Mike Parr	503-508-4003	mike.r.parr@odhs.oregon.gov 
Nikki Blake	503-983-4487	nikki.blake@odhs.oregon.gov 
Program and Policy Pillar: Community Partner Liaison 
Carolyn Sahr, Manager	971-719-0127	carolyn.r.sahr@odhs.oregon.gov 
Rachel Olson	503-269-5602	rachel.olson@odhs.oregon.gov 
Marette Hulstrom	503-580-7970	marette.hulstrom@odhs.oregon.gov 
Thomas Rotter	503-201-4597	thomas.rotter@odhs.oregon.gov 
Patrick Rosario	971-209-0202	patrick.rosario@odhs.oregon.gov 
Shelby Myers	541-214-9063	shelby.myers2@odhs.oregon.gov 
Micah Sischo	503-871-2246	micah.sischo@odhs.oregon.gov 
Melanie Hartwig	503-753-6994	melanie.l.hartwig@odhs.oregon.gov 
Nathan Deeks	503-510-3323	nathan.a.deeks@odhs.oregon.gov 
Erica Drake	541-232-8754 	erica.drake@odhs.oregon.gov 
Stacie Coleman	971-707-2322	stacie.m.coleman@odhs.oregon.gov 
Program and Policy Pillar: Children’s Services 
Lisa Tyler, Manager	503-983-4691	lisa.w.tyler@odhs.oregon.gov 
Amanda Soares	503-708-6392	amanda.r.soares@odhs.oregon.gov 
CJ Jackson	971-349-3804	chelsa.k.jackson@odhs.oregon.gov 
Dustin Ohland	503-757-1785	dustin.ohland@odhs.oregon.gov 
Erica Geer	503-432-5813	erica.geer@odhs.oregon.gov 
Heather Ferris	503-378-5051	heather.m.ferris@odhs.oregon.gov 
Jennifer Wetteland	503-490-5170	jennifer.wetteland2@odhs.oregon.gov 
Leslie Lowe	971-388-9731	leslie.a.lowe@odhs.oregon.gov 
Manuel Garibay Ceja	971-940-5524	manuel.s.garibay-ceja@odhs.oregon.gov 
Monica Henderson	971-388-9284	monica.l.henderson@odhs.oregon.gov 
Sarah March	971-336-1891	sarah.march@odhs.oregon.gov 
Skyla Bendorf	971-388-9320	skyla.a.bendorf@odhsoha.oregon.gov 
Program and Policy Pillar: Children’s Intensive In-Home Services 
Vanessa Fulton, Manager	503-990-9414	vanessa.r.fulton@odhs.oregon.gov 
Brion Peterson	503-480-6346	brion.p.peterson@odhs.oregon.gov 
Gabe McBride	971-710-3160	gabriel.w.mcbride@odhs.oregon.gov 
Gavin McHale	503-572-5587	gavin.mchale@odhs.oregon.gov 
Jenn Kleinberg	503-706-8210	jennifer.kleinberg@odhs.oregon.gov 
Kari Masterson	971-388-9267	kari.masterson@odhs.oregon.gov 
Kathy McGovern	503-509-7574	kathy.l.mcgovern@odhs.oregon.gov 
Kyle Ashton	503-302-8587	kyle.ashton@odhs.oregon.gov 
Lisa Ralph	503-432-1592	lisa.ralph@odhs.oregon.gov 
Lourdes De Santis	971-347-8910	lourdes.p.desantis@odhs.oregon.gov 
Maria Paz	503-729-1165	maria.z.paz@odhs.oregon.gov 
Phoebe Lynch	503-957-8101	phoebe.lynch@odhs.oregon.gov 
Samuel Maldonado	971-378-2088	samuel.maldonado@odhs.oregon.gov 
Sara Bales	503-209-0989	sara.j.bales@odhs.oregon.gov 
Silvana Burns	503-488-9420	silvana.burns@odhs.oregon.gov 
Tara Lindskog	503-756-3019	tara.lindskog@odhs.oregon.gov 
Valentine Decorte (Butch)	503-505-1401	valentine.decorte@odhs.oregon.gov 
Program and Policy Pillar: Children’s Residential
Connie Hetrick, Manager	503-477-1516	connie.hetrick@odhs.oregon.gov 
Melissa Willey, 	503-508-1720	melissa.j.willey@odhs.oregon.gov
Alex Kelsey	971-230-8011	alex.p.kelsey@odhs.oregon.gov 
Amanda Hope Wallen	503-806-7583	amanda.j.wallen@odhs.oregon.gov 
Belau Gamblin	971-276-5098	belau.gamblin3@odhs.oregon.gov 
Craig Santiago	503-752-0769	craig.santiago@odhs.oregon.gov
Holly Payne	503-559-4916	holly.payne@odhs.oregon.gov 
Kelly Todd	503-413-9193	kelly.c.todd@odhs.oregon.gov 
Kimberly Waddle	503-724-5091	kimberly.j.waddle@odhs.oregon.gov 
Linda Smith	971-271-1606	linda.g.smith@odhs.oregon.gov 
Lou McDonough	503-927-4525	lou.m.mcdonough@odhs.oregon.gov
Malinda Malone	503-979-8579	malinda.malone@odhs.oregon.gov
Megan Daniels	971-701-5683	megan.danielshorlacher@odhs.oregon.gov 
Megan Gorman	503-807-0415	megan.l.gorman@odhs.oregon.gov 
Shana Wiese	971-291-4026	shana.wiese@odhs.oregon.gov 
Wendy Pollard	503-314-5369	wendy.pollard2@odhs.oregon.gov 
Yoli Martinez	503-856-2445	yolaine.martinez@odhs.oregon.gov 
Compliance and Quality Pillar: Admin
Bryan Pollard	503-931-4582	bryan.j.pollard@odhs.oregon.gov 
Carrie Forty	971-283-6678	carrie.forty2@odhs.oregon.gov 
Jessica Denison	503-569-8810	jessica.denison@odhs.oregon.gov 
Compliance and Quality Pillar: QA & Corrective Action 
Bryan Pollard, Manager	503-931-4582	bryan.j.pollard@odhs.oregon.gov 
Casey Roach	971-372-1881	casey.roach@odhs.oregon.gov 
Cooper Cannon	503-949-3316	cooper.b.cannon@odhsoha.oregon.gov 
Daniel Aguilar	971-707-8100	daniel.aguilar@odhs.oregon.gov 
James Butts	971-301-3019	james.butts@odhs.oregon.gov 
Josh Stogsdill	971-388-9734 	joshua.j.stogsdill@odhs.oregon.gov 
Julie Hoyt	503-891-7405	julie.hoyt@odhs.oregon.gov 
Margo Russell	541-730-7317	margo.j.russell@odhs.oregon.gov
Marian Cannell	971-398-5333	marian.cannell@odhs.oregon.gov 
Matt Veeder	541-730-7462	matthew.p.veeder@odhs.oregon.gov 
Neal Kushiyama	503-757-3001	neal.t.kushiyama@odhs.oregon.gov 
Nicole Winje	971-388-9730	nicole.a.winje@odhs.oregon.gov 
Vanessa Warren	971-707-2950	vanessa.b.warren@odhs.oregon.gov 
Yeni Quintero	503-945-9943	yenedith.quintero-salgado@odhs.oregon.gov 
Zeke Furlong	971-813-3765	ezekiel.furlong@odhs.oregon.gov 
Compliance and Quality Pillar: Assessment and Quality Improvement
Carrie Forty, Manager	971-283-6678	carrie.forty2@odhs.oregon.gov 
Angelique Canady	503-510-4700	angelique.canady@odhs.oregon.gov 
Chelsea Randall	503-915-9585	chelsea.t.randall2@odhs.oregon.gov 
Christopher Thompson	503-884-2742	christopher.e.thompson@odhs.oregon.gov 
Clara Jimenez	971-718-7313	clara.v.jimenez@odhs.oregon.gov 
Hannah Bowen	971-235-7087	hannah.h.bowen@odhs.oregon.gov 
Heather James	541-952-9318	heather.james@odhs.oregon.gov 
Jeanette Baxter	503-957-3506	 jeanette.s.baxter@odhs.oregon.gov 
Josh Clark	971-388-9740 	joshua.c.clark@odhs.oregon.gov 
Kelley Simonson	503-798-6492	kelley.simonson2@odhs.oregon.gov 
Kellie Van Slochteren	503-983-0654	kellie.vanslochteren@odhs.oregon.gov 
Kirsten Collins	503-381-3515	kirsten.g.collins@odhs.oregon.gov 
Linda Darr	541-324-4387	linda.darr@odhs.oregon.gov 
Rachel Petersen	503-884-1378	rachel.petersen@odhs.oregon.gov 
Valerie Shepherd	503-979-3258	valerie.shepherd@odhs.oregon.gov 
Compliance and Quality Pillar: Certification | Endorsement | SEC
Alyssa Duke, Manager	503-586-6889	alyssa.duke@odhs.oregon.gov 
Charles Vinson	503-507-8832	charles.vinson@odhs.oregon.gov 
Cori Rabern	971-600-5076	cori.rabern@odhs.oregon.gov 
Max Hebing	971-240-1337	max.l.hebing@odhs.oregon.gov 
Shay Shepardson	971-701-0535	shay.shepardson@odhs.oregon.gov 
Tashia Navarro	503-507-4045	tashia.navarro@odhs.oregong.ov
Aaron Behm	503-569-3801	aaron.behm@odhs.oregon.gov 
Don Terry	503-979-6864	donald.l.terry@odhs.oregon.gov
Gerrit Wiebe	971-283-4948	gerrit.g.wiebe@odhs.oregon.gov
Michelle Manning	503-991-2916	michelle.manning@odhs.oregon.gov
Nicholas Wood	971-375-1779	nicholas.l.wood@odhs.oregon.gov
Shannon Kamph	971-283-4152	shannon.kamph@odhs.oregon.gov
Thomas Pauken	503-983-5408	thomas.pauken@odhs.oregon.gov
Compliance and Quality Pillar: Investigation and Complaints 
Andrew Scott	971-375-8604	andrew.scott2@odhs.oregon.gov 
Dayna Ward	503-302-0044	dayna.ward3@odhs.oregon.gov 
Jennifer Criddle	971-375-8603	jennifer.r.criddle@odhs.oregon.gov 
Laura Copeland	971-283-1178	laura.j.copeland@odhs.oregon.gov
Rachel Jacobsen	971-283-1413	rachel.jacobsen@odhs.oregon.gov 
Sarah Whaley	971-227-2341	sarah.a.whaley@odhs.oregon.gov 
Compliance and Quality Pillar: Process Improvement & Customer Services
Mark Cinquini, Manager	503-871-8094	mark.cinquini@odhs.oregon.gov 
Andrea Mooney	971-283-4220	andrea.d.mooney@odhs.oregon.gov 
Brian Sandoval	971-208-4280	brain.sandoval@odhs.oregon.gov 
Dora Huber	503-537-8932	dora.a.huber@odhs.oregon.gov 
Janelle Sutter	503-507-3370	janelle.m.sutter@odhs.oregon.gov    
Jill Gjesdal	503-373-1320	jill.gjesdal@odhs.oregon.gov 
Makaila Pike	971-375-8982	makaila.pike2@odhs.oregon.gov 
Maria Cabrera Miranda	971-240-8724	maria.d.cabreramiranda@odhs.oregon.gov 
Rosalba Brambila	971-718-4431	rosalba.brambila@odhs.oregon.gov 
Terri DeStefano	503-373-2052	terri.l.destafeno@odhs.oregon.gov 
Compliance and Quality Pillar: Residential 24-Hr Licensing Team 
Michael Thomas, Manager	971-332-0862	michael.thomas3@odhs.oregon.gov 
Andrea Ford	503-991-3302	andrea.d.ford@odhs.oregon.gov 
Becca Harris	971-304-4630	rebecca.harris@odhs.oregon.gov 
Bonnie Edmondson	503-798-6607	bonnie.edmondson@odhs.oregon.gov 
Daniel Fohl	971-332-0877	daniel.m.fohl@odhs.oregon.gov 
Jamie Lent	971-332-0280	jamie.m.lent@oha.oregon.gov 
Jennifer Dodge	971-271-4376	jennifer.dodge@odhs.oregon.gov 
Kelsey Beers	503-871-8014	kelsey.j.beers@odhs.oregon.gov 
Kristen Brannian	503-602-0248	kristen.brannian@odhs.oregon.gov 
Norah Eaton	971-372-1873	norah.eaton@odhs.oregon.gov 
Patti Brown	503-507-2651	patti.m.brown@odhs.oregon.gov 
Stabilization and Crisis Unit (SACU)
Winston Brown, Interim Director	503-931-7807	winston.a.brown@odhs.oregon.gov  
Bryan Wier, Deputy Director	971-772-4385	bryan.wier@odhs.oregon.gov 
Alecia Apa, Regional Oversight Manager	971-208-2357	alecia.apa@odhs.oregon.gov  
Aaron Hall, Clinical Services Manager	503-580-8281	aaron.hall@odhs.oregon.gov  
Cindy Duran, Nurse Manager	503-779-6155	cindy.l.duran@odhs.oregon.gov  
Amanda Casteel, ESS2	503-779-3404	amanda.casteel@odhs.oregon.gov 
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